

Special Case No.03/2008

Order No. 78, dt. 01.10.2020 :-

Ld. P.P is absent. Out of two accused persons on C.B, accused Manoranjan Roy is present in court by filing hazira. Accused Jiban Dutta is absent in court by filing a petition on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW.1 and 10. But no witness is present. On perusal of record, I find that summons has not been issued. Compliance clerk to do the needful.

To 27.04.21 for evidence of CSW. 1 and 10.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.

Judge Special Court -Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.