

**Special Case No.03/08**

Present:- Smt. Mandakranta Saha ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.

**Order No. 92 dated 07.08.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accd. and 313 Cr.p.c.

Both the 2 accd. on court bail are present by filing hazira.

At this stage the ld. P.P in charge files a petition U/S-311 Cr.p.c.

Copy served to the accd. persons with objection.

Let the petition be kept wiyth the case record.

To 28.08.2025 for appearance of the accd. and hearing of the petition.

Objectioun if any in the mean time.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar  
J.O Code:- WB00825